

## Meyersdale Elks Lodge No. 1951 Scholarship Program

## Criteria

- An award of \$250 each will be presented to one male and 1 female eligible student.
- The student must show proof of post-high school education and whose parent/is a current paid member in good standing in the year of the application and the succeeding year of Meyersdale Elks Lodge No. 1951.
- A letter of acceptance from a 4-year, 2-year, business, trade or technical school must be submitted with the application.
- The applicant must provide a brief resume of community or church service designating hours spent and signed by an individual where the service has been performed.
- A transcript must be provided after the 1<sup>st</sup> semester of school showing at least a 2.0 GPA or equivalent and a full-time status of 12 credits per semester or its equivalent before the award will be given.
- Applications for the awards will be obtainable after April 1 from the Meyersdale Elks Lodge and <u>must</u> be returned to the Meyersdale Elks Lodge by May 15 of each year. Only one application per student will be accepted per year.
- Eligibility for the awards will be determined by the scholarship committee which will consist of one member from the Youth Activities Committee, one member from the Bingo Committee, one at-large Lodge member and the Exalted Ruler as an exofficio member.
- Winner(s) of the scholarship will be determined by a random drawing of eligible applicants at the second Lodge meeting in May.
- A person can only receive an award one time. If an eligible applicant is not selected, they may reapply in another year as long as they are still maintaining fulltime status up to a maximum of four years.
- If the recipient fails to meet the criteria, the award will remain in the fund for future awards.

## Meyersdale Elks Lodge No. 1951 Scholarship Program

· - · .

.

| First Name                | Middle Name                        | Last Nar                    | Last Name                             |  |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Address                   | City                               | State                       | Zip Code                              |  |
| Name of Meyersdale Elk's  | Lodge Member                       | Member's Numbe              | r                                     |  |
|                           | Name of High School Attended       |                             | <b></b>                               |  |
| School planning to attend | Major or Course of Study           | Program                     | Length                                |  |
| Location                  | (s) of Community or Church Service |                             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |
| scribe Service:           |                                    | <u> </u>                    |                                       |  |
|                           |                                    |                             |                                       |  |
|                           |                                    |                             |                                       |  |
| Service Representative    | Stude                              | nt's Signatu <del>r</del> e |                                       |  |
| Elks Car                  | re <b>- Elks</b>                   | Sho                         | ire                                   |  |

Deadline for return of application is May 15. Send application to: Meyersdale Elks Lodge No. 1951 327 Dale Street Meyersdale, PA 15552